o Sho b"?‘i—@

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CASE NUMBER | J5 Sl 7CIL
CHANCERY DIVISION

LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

AND iN THE MATTER OF

MARK GRAHAME TAILBY AND

NEIL CHARLES MONEY - .\T: TE.

3 B (-\-\

/ * APPLICANTS \
AND

i; 250 UG 2017 ,\,
NEIL RICHARD GIBSON \ 2 \
N <RESPONDENT' ~
’f - ’5_“'
ORDER

Refal € NTSTRIOT SUPGE GILES oN 13 AVGUST 2011

UPON the application of the Applicants by Notice of Apphcation lodged on 7 AUGULT 2012
AND UPON reading the evidence of Mark Grahame Tailby

AND UPON the Respondent being neither present nor represented but having consented to the
making of the Order set out below

AND UPON reading those documents recorded upon the Court file as having being read

IT IS ORDERED that -

1 In respect of lhe individual voluntary arrangements (*IVA"), company voluntary arrangerments
("CVA") and voluntary hiquidations histed in the Scheduie to this Order which are the subject
of proceedings in County Courts, those proceedings be transferred to the High Court solely
jor the purpose of making the Orders below

2 in respect of the individual voluntary arrangements, company voluntary arrangements and
voluntary iquidations which are the subject of proceedings in the Royal Courts of Justice or a
Distnct Registry, those proceedings be transferred 1o the Leeds District Regisiry solely lor

AR

07109/2012 #134
COMPANIES HOUSE

the purposes of making the Orders below




The Respondent be removed from office as IVA Supervisor, CVA Supervisor, and Liquidator
of the estates listed in the Schedule with immediate effect

The Respondent 1s replaced as office holder in the case of each of such eslate in respect of
which a proposed replacement appointee is named in the relevant column by that one of the
Applicants named 1n the Schedule who 1s so appointed with immediate effect

in respect of the eslates, the Applicants shall when the next routine report s due io the
creditors of each estate, notify each creditor of the making of this Order or by wnitten notice if
earher

Such nolice 1s to contam the following matters

51 An explanation of the effect of the Orders

52 Express reference to the liberly to apply contained in paragraph 7 below

53 In the case of IVAs and CVAs, the prowvision of all such information as might
reasonably be required as part of that report with regard to the conduct of the IVA
and the CVA

54 In the case of iquidations the provision of all such information as might reasonably

be required as part of thal report with regard to the canduct of the liquidation

55 In the case of creditors voluntary hquidations under the Insolvency Act 1986 where
lquidation committees have been appointed, an explanation as to the extent that
any such nformation which would otherwise be required tc be provided under
insolvency Rule 4 108(3) has not already been provided as part of the rouline
report, it1s open to that Committee to require the Applcant appointed to provide an
account of the administration of the estate including

551 surmmmary of receipls and paymenis
552 a statement that he has reconciled his accounts
56 In the case of creditors voluntary iguidations under the Insolvency Act 1986, where

no hquidation commiltee has been appointed an explanation that, to the extent that
such mformation has not already been provided as part of the rouline report, it 1s
open to any creditor to apply (o the Court for an Order that the Applicant appointed
do provide such information as might otherwise be required by Rule 4 108(3) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986, 1hat Is o say an account of the adminisiration of each estate
including




~1

57

561 summary of receipts and payments
562 statement that they have reconciled their accounis

Notification that f any Applcant appointed has been required o provide the
informaticn referred to above, whether by the hquidabon commiitee or by Court
Order on the application of any individual creditors, the appointed Applicant's costs
of so complying will, unless there are good reasons o the contrary, be pad as an
expense of the winding-up as the case may be

in the case of iquidations under the Insolvency Act 1986 notification of each creditor
of bis nght under Rule 11(2) (voluntary winding-up) of the Insolvency Regulations
1894 io require the appointed Applicant to supply a statement of receipls and
payments free of charge

The Appiticants be entitled to publish in the Gazette one composite notice relating to all new
appaintments which are required by law to be published in the Gazelte

Liberty to each creditor of each estate to apply to vary or discharge this Order within 21 days

of receipt of the nouces directed to be sent under paragraph 5 above

The costs of the Application herein (including the VAT) be paid as an expense of each of the
insolvency proceedings dentified 1n the Schedule, the cost to be aggregaled and
apporticned equally amongst each of the said proceedings pravided that

81

82

if the cosls which fall to be borne by any of the proceedings exceed 10% of the
readily realisable assets within that proceeding then that proceeding shall only bear
part of those apportioned costs that part being equal to 10% of that proceedings'
readily realisable assets, and

the excess shall then be apportioned and borne equally

Service of the said Notice of Application be dispensed with




[P

A s -

o107/90/62 uOsSQIo) preyIy paN
010Z/90/L1 WOSTIS) PIBLINY 13N
0102/90/80 AQjIe] BWEBUERID YIBW
O10L/50/60 Agjie] aweyeig yiew
010T/r0/80 Agjie] sweyein wew
0T0z/90/30 LosSgI) pIeYIY PIN
0102/20/T0 uosqro preyiny ey
oraT/se/1e Aqpre 1 aweyess yiew
Qrozfsofve Aauowy sayreyd pan
010E/50/52 uoSGID) PIRYMY 1IN
o1oz/e0/ve uosSqre) PIBYNY N
0107/¥0/71 UOSGIS) PIBYIY N
0102/€0/6Z Aqie} dureieID Yrel
0T0T/E0/9¢ UOSQID pleysny pan
010Z/£0/0¢ Aque] awreyesn e
0t10z/e0/s0 Aquey aueyels yew
010Z/70/91 Agpie] sueyesn Yie
OT0Z/€0/v0 Aguel awreqean yrew
atoz/iofel UOSaIE PIEYINY AN
Qtozf1o/61 Aque| awreyelsy ey
&00T/TT/ 1 UOSGIOD PIRYIY PaN
600Z/11/LT UosSqD PRIy HIN
6002/01/6¢7 HoSmH pIeymy jlay
6007/40/08 UOSqIS pieYITY 13N
8002/50/62 uosqiSy pIBYdY (1N
6002/20/T1 UoOSGIS PIBYMY 19N
L002/E0/51 UoSAIO PIEYIIY [N
L00/E0/51 UOSOIS pIeyDIY 1N
L00Z/E0/5T UOSID pIeYNY frapN
TI0T/01/ET uesqLD pIRYNy pan
1102/80/22 UOSKID pIRADIY jiaN
1102/90/02 uasqio PIeYIY iay
proz/eg/et Aque; WeYrIg yepy
0T0T/EQ/9T . Aghe) sweyEsD ey
DHOH\HD\HH wosge) numzuhm HES N

8002/S0/90 - Aglel sweyrio yep
meq wawuioddy 12PION 2210

=

e T

Agye) sweyran yiew
hqne) sweteig wew
uosqIo pleyNy AN
UOSQID) PIEYNY PON
WOSID preyy Hap
hquie] aweyeg e
Aqiies aweryig yiew
UoSOID pieyNy aN
ROSID PIBYITY AN
Agiey aweuess yiew
Agque} aweyesn yew
Agiie ) aweyein e
uosOID preydy AN
Agjre) aweyescy K
UosSqID paeyIny 13N
vasqle paeyry Ien
uoSIG PIEUNY (13N
uosqQio pleyny pan
Aauomy sepey) pan
UOSALD) pieyNy BN
Auowy sapiey) pen
Aoy sweyerq e
Agiey aweyern yrew
Agpe)l 3weyern yen
Auow sapeyd uan
Agpe) sweyer ew
Aavopy sajieyd (19N
Azuop saprey] nan
Asuow saeyd 1BN

Agire) eyRig ey
Agpey aweyerg yew
Aqlie) Bweyelo Yen
UOSQID QIR NN
LOSQID pUBLIY H3N
Agpel aweyeso ey
UOSGISY paetoty pan
13ploY acnj0

PAVIY SANAIDS VS SY L69T

a1 (4N} 53020014 JBWEQ £89T
PUIT WOYSIMG £59T

pantun [ ¥ N} swaishs soudiu) gLt
{sraniydoys) 03 3 soAeg v £L9T
parwiry {15297} 1910H 2821U8H 979t
paynun 12313 s1ullg 191

Patiun] anand 4JINes pRY 3991
PRI SUCIINOS Jje1s Xvaoyd £991
TUBWHIIPY HEV B PN wWet 59T
PaMI] $pQaY DINUINN GEOT

PaWIN shansns {ed139)3 §79T

pairwn Buissaipney a3e)1A 9797
PONMNT UOS 3 UO3S 3T H7OY

poww suoneIuged udisag trot
pawwn {8007) LOG 079%

anyd |e1305 g $1I0CS JET Al BYL 9141
payiun Afenel YIS pA E191

pamu) spaoy auly s lladdeyd Se5T
pau Aerdsig ven) p6ST

pajrum udisag moqudiay g5t

patiwn) SAEYOSH] 4215 3 YNOH BPST
PaIWLIT STuRy IR BUIPdLS GEGT

PIT AN 03 S3L01BAIASU0) AnQISag 1QGT
poug (Upomspuen) 819315 pasq 1abT
PURLT Je3rnu)y [ja0Ng gbT
Anquatues Apawsog paimuiy Lz ued Zriy
52 umaouy Aaws0) paiwnt gz ued TptT
SE umouy >turﬂ:o% QAN g7 UB) OFTT

PalILIr) UCHINAISUDD AT 0381
PAUNT SIUDWISAAUL IND TEY
PIWWY SOIPMIS AUCLEMSY HIST
POV Q0T SY10MP] $0IT
POULWI UOPUDT JO S4BT 3G5]
PBL} SINSING 1do3uo) pisT
paywt Jundenuod vowng 2ozt

dwsn  epojased  2UAL



Aduoi S3IRYD 2N

1102/L0/82
[102/£0/0T
t10z/L0/1
1102/90/0%
110Z/90/1T
110z/zt/e
1102/50/1€
1102/90/22
[10Z/50/11
110z/20/5¢
1102Z/£0/0¢
1102/£0/5T
110Z/¥0/90
110Z/40/90
T10L/€0/TE
T102/€0/€0
1107/£0/60
110z/20/5
1102/50/92
TT0Z/20/10
110z/10/8¢
110Z/70/01
orozfer/ee
0T0T/TT/60
010Z/0T/ET
o10Z/11/81
010Z/T1/E2
0107/11/%0
oroz/ot/sz
010Z/11/E0
0107/60/0¢
010Z/€0/1E
0107/60/€2
0102/60/02
010Z/L0/62
0102/80/90
0102/10/80
010Z/c0/Et

uosqI9 pIEYIY 19N
Agnel suleyers xrew
u0sqI9 pieydny [IEN
uosSqi9 paeyny N
uosqlo pleydy |1y
uosqiD plEYdIY RN
uosqQIO pieYIY NIAN
uosqie pIeYdry |I3N
uosqIo PIBYINY PN
uosqIT) pieyYdY PN
uosqId preyny 19N
L0SqIO pIeYINY JIBN
uosqid paeyIy aN
uosqIg paeydy JIIN
uosqIo pIRUNY AN
uosSgID PIBYNY PSN
uosqID pIeyNY PaN
uosqIS) PJEYINY |IAN
upsqIo paeyony paN
UOSQIO PIBYIY BN
uosQid pIEYI JIBN
uosqIo pleydry Nan
uosqIs) pIeyIy 19N
uosqIo pieydy HoN

uosqIS pJeYdiY BN
uosqiS pIEYNY BN
vosqQig) pleydiy iaN
uosqI pJEYIIY AN
uosqID pIeYDTY jIap
Agie| duieyel) WIRN
v0sSqI9 pleyNy HoN
uosqIY paeyNy NN
uosgIY PRI 1N
uosqIsy pIEYNY PN
Aqpre | oLeyesg yepy
Aqpel dweyelq ey
uosqID pJeyNy poM

Agpe) sweyeig yew
uosgIn pleydly IaN
Agjie] sweyein yiew
WEYIEIS 35IN0T BILOS
Agpe] aweyess yiep
AQUOA) 53JteY] IDN
Aauowy sapeyd 'aN
Aqjre) sweyeso ey
A3uopy 53PEYY 19N
A3Uo 5318y |IBN
AQiel sweyeso yreln
ABuow $apIeYD) AN
Aqpe] sweyen yiew
AgQuel 2weyelo yiew
Agpe| aweyeto yiep
AU SaJEY) 1IAN
Aque] aweyeiny e
Auowy sapey) raN
AJuop SaleYd 1IN
Aguoy saj4eyD 19N
Ag|ie] BWeYRID JIBW
Aauoy sapsey’y poN
Agpe] aweyeso yen
Aauowy sajJey) 19N
uasSqIYy pUeYY pIaN
Aqpe} aweyeio yiew
ADUo $DLRLD PON
AdUOW) Sapey) NN
Aghel dweyead el
Aauowy sa|eyd paN
woSID preYNY (13N
Aqpe) awreyein yiew
Aqne) sweyess e
Asuopy sapiey) [1IaN
Aqe ) suteyeaq sepy
uosqIg paeydy [1aN
UOSQISY PIRYDIY [N
Aauoly sapeyd ap)

pauwr] Suiyuey puelpiiy 8981

penun stapel] 1Ys /951

pajw uowalsuad 58T

panwn sadioung vdisag 63T

y112aH jeuonednasQ pue Suiutesy SW S¥ST
patwn guunlaeinuew nan 1yt
pauwi SINSeld 7 Juiquun)d audl SEST
pauwi uoddng §f ZE8T

pauwil (J21saa7) wawpnaday %3 18T
PINWII |2UOtIeWwIBJU] kydy £18T

panwn 13303 smopurpy 1181

pavung {3N) suonnjos 1IND 0T8T

PN [tR12Y 3IMN0D 6087

panwy vonesuedio 21210 Aauym 3yl g081
AN jueqyinos 9031

oW UOPUOY LOILDRIAIL; EO8T

pauun uoiarg Wag 7 (6Ll

pau suonnjos wing 76L1

PYI Spuepiiy N0 1 LeWS 98LT

panuny ssaxdpiy 6841

panwsy Asouiof ajep3 1841

paywiy pu] ajy moD Apaaio gLLT
painun o)) Suipes] Aajea warl O4LT
PRUWN $DIIAIRG UDNINNSUO) 4 T 2941
P11 (42W) 5221035 [2Qo[D PANLN L5LT
PONWL] Y SUOSHIES 9GLT

pauwn spooseas ¥IN LbLT

pRALEY Y SAsudIBIU3 g d 9bLT

panur] doys wieq pueiny ZrLl

P71 AduaBy Buisuny nsuasog v N O THLE
pavwi Swood) Xewip 9£41

PILIT UONINIISUOD) DIADf TELT

PRAWIT SEAD) INFT QELT

PSIUNT SaXAIRS UONINNSUOY BUNY G/ T
panunT s10124033Q o ¥ TTLT

POLLLE] 51UA1SAS LWIRAIISEIRY 90LT
pauun aSp3 amseaqy S04

Jayieat eydiy e/) patw Y JeDInD TOLT

uosqIg preyny PN
Agie] sl eI YIBIN
uosqig preyaty JiaN
uashIO peyIry PN
uosqIg pIeydly N
uosSGiD pIEYINY [N
uosqId pIeydty 1IN
UOSqID) PJEYDIY PION
Agjie] aweyesig e
Agpe| aweyeo e
uoSqiS PIEYIIY 1IN
UOSTIS PUBYSINY |IBN
uosqin pIeydIy PN
uosSqLD pIBYIIY AN
uosqIc pIeYIy 1N
uasqIo) pleyay Han
uosqin pieyny paN
uOSGID pIeyny PON
uosGIo PIEYIY JI2N
Agie] aweyels 2w
Agjie oweygeld ey
UOSHID PIEYIRY PI2N
ussqio pleydy 12N
Ag|ie] WEYRID YJBW
uosqio pieyiny jIaN
uosqicy pieyiny Nan
uosqID pARYMY 1IN
Uosqs pieyay 1N
uosqlo pieyYNy JI9N
uosqID) PLEYINIY [N
wosSqIg preydy 13N
uosqig pleyoly JI9N
uosgID pIBYY BAN
uosqiD pIEYIY 12N
uasqIo pleyny HaN
uosgioy pleydy pan
U0SQIG PIEYNY 1197
Agpej suwipyjessy yuew

ADUON S3j4BYD 19N
uasio preyy poN
Ague) aweyein yiew
Agie] sweyeso yiely
Agpey sweyess yIep
Agney sweyesn e
Agpe] aweyelo e
AqQue] aweyes sy aen
UOs(iD) preydty 19N
ugsqlo pieyny |IoN
AQlie] BUIBYEID) RIBA
Agne] aweyers yiew
Aduow sazeyd taN
Agyie| aweyeso Yew
Aqye] sweyesq yiep
Aqpe} aweyess e
Agpel atweyeio ey
Agjre} aweyes yiep
Aauopy sapeyd 19N
uosgio pJeyny JIdN
uosqIS pJeyy pan
Aauow sajiey) pan
Aauopy sopey) laN
uosqgin pleyny pan
Rauoly sapseyd 19N
Agnel aweyein e

PaILIT |EUONBUIWY PO NN TH6T
Qo xapu y/1 painun aandecsd-3 6E6T
paluI $aleIs JENY SEGT

parwit {40y} suonelsadg saunod €61
panwn a11ua) Suruiea) qniaeyeq veGT
pr} lwawadeuewy g s1uand gniaetdq ££61
payuny Alunzas 1y alij voun] ZE6T
paliuny goys yoniL 131jed TE6T
pawi voIaseg DE6T

pauwn Buepns Sar 6267

palnury sduijeo) apmod N LT6T
pauwn ¥ uiny 24ns 976T

PAULLIT UCHINIISUCD 32O OM 8T6T
PRI BSIY3UE 4 BIRT 55300V £T6T
PRI 2Je) 55320y ¢T6T

pamw qng 3yL dn 0161

paliur] ueAo U L06T

pallwi s1auno) 984 906T

panwi wejd A3)15am pO6T

pauw) udwnoy Juipy £06T

papiuny (31522121} JON ZO6T

panuny Sumian A12)es g Buipjo)eds ajesppy 1061

payuny sduiyy 3 Sung 06T
{suerinda|]) pJempoom g uuor 6681

1oudisag suaydals Ayle) e/ patw) odealiZ pEST

palwi] saAISS Lodsuer] uoANG EGST

Aqie) sweyeso yiep 307 AEMIsey B/1 P S2auno) qieayaesg Z68T

Aqies Iweyeis
Aauow sajeld) 2N
Agpie) aweyeio yiepn
Aauopy sapeyd 1aN
Asuow sapiey) nan
Asuow sapieyd IaN
Aguow sapeyd paN
Agpe) sweyeso yiepw
Aqgpet sweyen e
Agjief aweyesg e
uOSYIS pIeLYMNY 1aN

panwi wawadeuely Yijesm sennbl 18T
paitwi 1215 dusied Sgset

paliw] $31e103010 1531247 38T

paiur sysomsse|9 ayt 088t

panuny sauasiny AeQ uopsyey 68T
pautny pomssoqny £/8T

P17 $10s315€)d UuA({wO] 9781

SBIIAIIG dIUELDIRLY JeLsAPULABY GL8T
paywri (iN) 1 9NH ££8E

panumy L | g 9 28l

12AUBYIDN 1T I 1L 698T

LosqID PIEYDIY HAN
AgQtey weyeio yrepw

uosqIe) pleyay 1an
Aqpeg sweyess yiepw
Aauo sajeyd 1aN
uosqIg preyIY pay
ASUoN sajeyd 1o
Agpet aweyero yiew
UOSTIG paeydy jian
uosqSy preyMY 13N
uosqiS) preydy 13N
uosqgIny pieyy 1N
uosqio pIeYIY [N
uosqIn PIBYIY AN
uosqIY pleyIny 13N
uesqIo pleydiy 13N
uosqIn pIeYNY 19N
uocsqIn pICy3Y paN
uosqio pIeydty (2N
uosqiy preyny pan
UOSAID pIEYIY [1BN
BOSqIC) PIEYIIY 13N
uosqio pleyaly yiaN
LOSqID pUELIY NSN
Agpie] sweyesn ey
uOoSsqLig PJBYIIY )i3N
UOSGID) pLEYdIy JtaN
uosqi9 pieydy pap
uosqig pIeLIY 1oN
uosqI9 pIeydey Han
uosqIg piBYY 12N
uosqIo) pUEYNY RN
uQsqIo pieydTy pan
oS pIeyamy 12N
AJUOA SIIELD 12N
Aauopy sapey) pan

Agre) aweyei yJewy
uosqIo preyY N

AgJie] sweyeLD jiew

Pl qny) [200S Pk Asuwids oTaY

JI'H «A2JpUY W02 94T

paunt vonensaded §z0z

uosqIY PrEYNY AN ) [eAoy Sy e/t painwur $a5d123U] PRISUNIOH GEET

uosqre pLeYdy Han

P 4N 0] UeWAPUBH-3Y] (86T

ADUOIN SBRYD [ION 11N SPOCY U3T0JY [D1RSIJOUM) SO1IUNG) 38l 9861

oS preydiy fian
ucsqID pleyAY N
Agpie] auwreyels yiep
Agjie] aweyeun ey

spunoag g sadesspuel 1007 diyg 5961

pajnur] sialjewqng v8G6L

PN 5I012E3100]) UOOY 2|qQON 186T
3911 Je34 3yl eft paliunT sy Ho PNy 0361

Aauow sajaeYD 12N wouy AJawig) paliwn sadiAas wodsuel| Inols Geet

Agjte) aweysso Jiew
Agpel aweyresg Yen
Ag|ie] aweyRIG IR
Asuow sajeyn paN
Aauowy sapeyd 1N
Agpe] sweyess e
Aq|ie] eyl e
AQ|ie} aweyesD yiew
Agpte] awieyeID) Yy
Agjie| aweYRIO H ey
ASUOIN S3UBYD [IBN
Agpie) aweyeso yiew
Agpe| aweyels) e
UOSIDy pJRYIMY HON
Asuopy sapRY) AN
hauopy s9)28Y] 19N
Agpe) aweyes yiey
Agpe] sweyeso yiew
Agpel sweyelo yew
Asuoln $8pieyD pan
Aauow sapeyd pon
Agye} aweyel yieW
Aqpe; aweyelo y1en
uosqIg) pleyiny 1aN
uosqIg PIeYHY 1SN

PRI BAIUID LY Y GLGT

pairwn Aydesdoloyd umoig pmeq /61
pauwil $130p0id NONA PHOMOPUIM 96T

panuwny sSunuliy xidoyd §/61
pa1uI] $|00 Y 13 51|30 JOYIUY bLET
paynur] 55219 193)43d 7461
pawiy s1dvford dinbgey 1767
PRI UG LOIAL 0L6T
pautur) uul spHuQ 2Yyy 6961
0B SIDOPINQ UONNS £96T
painutt ¥ ouAyy 99T

AW 13303 150 S96T

patien (121592137} 207 7961
pavwy sa21A195 1lemAIg 4 O 1961
palwn sieag aashey QOBT
PRI $3AsBS5 BUSUD JE 6561
panui (jamaneg) Ang Liews g561
pasnun puejdu jo Awaydly /561
parunt (dunuizgl adped L 9561
paIUN o) g MOUS Sd TSST
P SUIDARL BUBI 0SHT
pPanuwig S8t 104g Iueyye] GrRT
PAILLIG DUIISULINCA 1SN1] SE6T
PINLIN 5100435 ¢ LIudl4 piBT
pauwy vodspung SyET

UasHES preyaly JoN
uosqIg pleysly pan
uosqIn pieydly iaN
USSQI PreyYInY RN
WeylLlg 95107 2ruog

Aauow sapeyd pan
Asuow sapseys '8N
Aauan sajseyD [1ON
AUOA SB)2YD 1N
uOSIS) PJIEYIIY 1IN

P3WIT SW|IY dwey] aq pielan 6561
paw vFisaq awnisod Aejury dlep L5661
15102023y punog uosdwioyyj xaiy 9661
paywny s2uisnpu| 2jddiy. pe6T

pomuny Avedwo) 9523 Turyaed Agsaie) go6l

TAKY
A
1AW
(LA
1LY




